

Reseller Reference Guide

# **Performance Switching Promotion**

### Reseller Reference Guide

For a limited time, take advantage of enterprise-class performance at entry-level pricing on select switching SKUs.\*

Contact your Extreme Distributor for promotional pricing up to 80% based on region, SKU and partner level.

Use promo code **Enterprise Performance** in Channel Self Service.

#### **Terms and Conditions**

- This promotion runs to June 30, 2025.
- Orders must be received during the promotional period.
- DAs generated during the promotional period are only valid for orders placed during the promotional period (not until the expiration date stated on the DA).
- Eligible products are shown in the 'Eligible SKUs' table within this document. Eligibility of SKUs at promotional discount dependent on stock availability.
- All standard, contractual and/or promotional discounts can be applied to remaining lines where applicable.
- Extreme Networks reserves the right to refuse/reject any claim that, in Extreme Networks' sole judgment, does not meet the specifications of this promotional offer.

#### **Terms and Conditions cont'd**

- Extreme Networks reserves the right to change or cancel any aspect of this promotion at any time.
- This offer is void where prohibited or restricted by law.
- Other than what is contained in this Offer, your standard contract terms and conditions will apply to any purchase made pursuant to this offer.
- Promotion is available while stocks last. Not applicable for backlog.
- Reseller can use Deal Registration on the entire solution, however, Deal Registration discount does not apply to the specified promotion SKU.
- This promotion and accompanying terms and conditions are available through Extreme Distributors globally.

#### **Eligible SKUs**

SKU	Product Description	
16535A	X440-G2-48p-10GE4	
16532	X440-G2-24t-10GE4	
16534	X440-G2-48t-10GE4	
16531	X440-G2-12p-10GE4	
16530	X440-G2-12t-10GE4	
16538	X440-G2-24x-10GE4	
16540	X440-G2-12t8fx-GE4	
16541	X440-G2-24t-GE4	
10923	RPS-500p	
10932	RPS-150 XT	

\*While stocks last. Eligibility of SKUs at promotional discount is dependent on stock availability.

WWW.EXTREMENETWORKS.COM

## Eligible SKUs cont'd

SKU	Product Description
16179	X450-G2-48p-10GE4-Base
16175	X450-G2-48p-GE4-Base
16177	X450-G2-24p-10GE4-Base
16173	X450-G2-24p-GE4-Base
16174	X450-G2-48t-GE4-Base
10959	HDX to FDX Converter, NA
10958	HDX to FDX Converter, ROW
16704	X460-G2-48p-10GE4-Base
10945	Summit Fan module FB
16757	X460-G2-24t-24ht-10GE4-Base
10930A	Summit 300W AC PSU XT
16706	X460-G2-48x-10GE4-Base
16712	Summit X460-G2 VIM-2t
10931	Summit 750W PoE AC PSU
10942	Summit 1100W AC PSU BF
16710	Summit X460-G2 VIM-2q
16756	X460-G2-24p-24hp-10GE4-Base
16713	Summit X460-G2 VIM-2ss
16711	Summit X460-G2 VIM-2x
10933	Summit 300W +24V/-48V DC PSU
10943	Summit 300W AC PSU BF
10947	C5 to C14 Converter
10954	350W AC PSU BF
10944	Summit 300W DC PSU BF
16719	X460-G2-48p-GE4-Base
16714	TIMING SLOT GND-LUG

SKU	Product Description
16790	X590-24x-1q-2c Base System
16791	X590-24t-1q-2c Base System
XA1400-PWR-	VALCOO DIA/D ADDT
ADPT	XA1400-PWR-ADPT
XA1440	XA1440
XA1480	XA1480
XN-2P-RMKIT-XA	XN-2P-RMKIT-XA
10925	Summit 550W AC PSU FB
10926	Summit 550W DC PSU FB
10927	Summit 550W AC PSU BF
16561	220-12p-10GE2
16562	220-24t-10GE2
16563	220-24p-10GE2
16564	220-48t-10GE4
16565	220-48p-10GE4
16566	210-12t-GE2
16567	210-12p-GE2
16569	210-24p-GE2
16570	210-48t-GE4
16571	210-48p-GE4
17350	X690-48x-2q-4c
17360	X690-48t-2q-4c
17800	X870-32c-Base
VSP4900-48P	VSP4900-48P
X465-24MU	X465-24MU
X465-24MU-24W	X465-24MU-24W
X465-24S	X465-24S
X465-24W	X465-24W
X465-48P	X465-48P
X465-48W	X465-48W
X695-48Y-8C	X695-48Y with no PS, no fans



©2023 Extreme Networks, Inc. All rights reserved. Extreme Networks and the Extreme Networks logo are trademarks or registered trademarks of Extreme Networks, Inc. in the United States and/or other countries. All other names are the property of their respective owners. For additional information on Extreme Networks Trademarks please see http://www.extremenetworks.com/company/legal/trademarks. Specifications and product availability are subject to change without notice.

WWW.EXTREMENETWORKS.COM 2

## Eligible SKUs cont'd

Product Description	
770W AC power supply Front-to-Back	
airflow for X590 X690 X870	
PSU,55Wx40.2Tx322Lmm,770W,AC,BF	
PSU,55Wx40.2Tx322Lmm,1100W,DC,FB	
1100W DC power supply Back-to-Front	
airflow for X590 X690 X870	
VIM5-2Q	
VIM5-4X	
VIM5-4XE	
VIM5-4YE	
VSP4900-12MXU-12XE	
VSP4900-24XE	
X465-24XE	
VALOR RANGE CO.	
XN-2P-RMKIT-001	
120GB SSD MODULE	
RM Kit 200 series, X430, X435, X440-G2	
100BASE-BX-U BiDi SFP	
SFP+ LRM MMF 220M/300M	
40G LM4 QSFP+ UP TO 80m ON MMF	
0.5m QSFP+ Passive Copper Cable	
QSFP+ PSM Optical Module	
40Gb BiDi MMF QSFP+	
10Gb SFP+ 10GBASE-T	
100Gb QSFP28 PSM4	
100G CWDM4 QSFP28 2km	
·	
10 GB SINGLE FIBER SM -D 40 KM	
10 GB SINGLE FIBER SM -U 40 KM	
IOG SR SFP+ 300m Ext.Temp	
L	
10G SR SFP+ 300m 8pack Ext.Temp	
10G SR SFP+ 300m 8pack Ext.Temp 10G USR SFP+ 100m Hight Rx Sens	

SKU	Product Description
SKO	20G Passive DAC SFPDD to
20G-DACP-SFPDD2SFP1M	2xSFP 1m
20G-DACP-	20G Passive DAC SFPDD to
SFPDD2SFP3M	
20G-DACP-	2xSFP 3m 20G Passive DAC SFPDD to
SFPDD2SFP5M	2xSFP 5m
20G-DACP-SFPDD3M	20G Passive DAC SFPDD 3m
20G-DACP-SFPDD5M	20G Passive DAC SFPDD 5m
40GB-LR4-QSFP	40GB 40GBASE-LR4 SMF QSFP+
AA1403013-E6	SFP+ ER SM 40KM
AA1419070-E6	SFP 1000BASE-BX (LC) -1490NM
V300HT-8T-2X	V300HT-8T-2X
STK-CAB-2M	2M STACKING CABLE - LIMITED SUPPORT
V300-8P-2T-W	V300-8P-2T-W
STK-RPS-1005PS	1005W 802.3AT POE
	REDUNDANT POWER SUPPLY
V300-8P-2X	V300-8P-2X w/280W PSU
STK-RPS-150PS	150W NON-POE REDUNDANT
	POWER SUPPLY
V300-8T-2X	V300-8T-2X w/ 40W PSU
STK-RPS-1005CH3	3-SLOT MODULAR SHELF FOR
STK-RPS-150CH2	2-SLOT MODULAR SHELF FOR
V300HT-8T-2X	V300HT-8T-2X
STK-CAB-2M	2M STACKING CABLE - LIMITED
511C 5/18 211	SUPPORT
V300HT-8P-2X	V300HT-8P-2X
STK-RPS-150CH8	8-SLOT MODULAR SHELF FOR
	150W PS
	ERS3650GTS-PWR+ NO POWER
AL3600A16-E6	CORD
7 (E3000) (10 E0	ERS3626GTS-PWR+ NO POWER
AL3600A15-E6	CORD
AL3600A05-E6	ERS3626GTS NO POWER CORD
AL3600A06-E6	ERS3650GTS NO POWER CORD
AL3000A00-L0	ERS3600 STACKING CABLE
700512589	1.0M
	ERS3600 STACKING CABLE
700512588	0.5M
	RACK MOUNT ERS3600
700512595	ERS4900 ERS5900
16539	X440-G2-24fx-GE4
·	r



©2023 Extreme Networks, Inc. All rights reserved. Extreme Networks and the Extreme Networks logo are trademarks or registered trademarks of Extreme Networks, Inc. in the United States and/or other countries. All other names are the property of their respective owners. For additional information on Extreme Networks Trademarks please see http://www.extremenetworks.com/company/legal/trademarks. Specifications and product availability are subject to change without notice.

WWW.EXTREMENETWORKS.COM 3